

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Seventy-fifth Legislature

1911

*

Chapter 36.

An Act to provide for the trapping of bob cats, loupcervier and Canada lynx in the townships known as Letter A and Leavitt, in the County of Aroostook, without a trapping license, during open season on mink, sable, muskrat and fisher.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Section I. During the open season now provided by law on Trapping of mink, sable, muskrat and fisher, it shall be lawful for citizens of this state to hunt and trap bob cats, loupcervier or Canada lynx lynx, without first procuring a trapping license of the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, in the unincorporated places known as Letter A and Leavitt, in the county of Aroostook.

Inconsistent Section 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this acts repealed. act are hereby repealed.

Approved February 25, 1911.

Chapter 37.

An Act to extend the Charter of the Mutual Fire Insurance Company.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

The rights, powers and privileges of the Mutual Fire Insur- charter exance Company which were granted by chapter five hundred two years. and thirty-four of the private and special laws for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, and extended by chapter seventy-one of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-nine and again extended by chapter two hundred and ninety of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and one and again extended by chapter ninety-two of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and three and again extended by chapter three hundred and nineteen of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and five and again extended by chapter one hundred and eleven of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and seven and again extended by chapter sixty-one of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and nine, are hereby further extended for two years from the going into effect of this act, and the persons named in said act, their associates and successors, shall have the rights, powers and privileges that were granted to them by said act to be exercised by them for the same purposes as specified in said act.

> Approved February 25, 1911. 17

tended for

bob cats loupcervier or Canada without a license.

Снар. 36